Government of Jammu & Kashmir Civil Secretariat, Finance Department

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu

Corrigendum to Government Order No. 425-F of 2019 dated 04.09.2019.

In Government Order No. 425-F of 2019 dated 04.09.2019 of Finance Department issued under endorsement No. FD-VII-8(227)BTV/2019 dated 04.09.2019 please read "0.50 Crore" instead of "0.50 Lakhs" in second line of second para.

(Shafaat Yehya)
Deputy Director (Budget)
Finance Department

No. FD-VII-8(227)BTV/2019

Dated 17.09.2019

Copy to:

- 1. Financial Commissioner to Hon'ble Governor.
- 2. All Financial Commissioners.
- Principal Secretary to Government, Planning Development and Monitoring Department with the request to release above funds to respective Divisional Commissioners and District Development Commissioners through BEAMS.
- 4. All Administrative Secretaries.
- 5. Accountant General (A&E), J&K.
- 6. Divisional Commissioner Kashmir/Jammu.
- 7. Director General Budget, Finance Department.
- 8. Director General Perspective Planning and Monitoring Division.
- Director Development Expenditure Division I& II, Finance Department.
- 10. All District Development Commissioners.
- 11. OSD to Advisor (S)/Advisor (SK)/Advisor (G)/Advisor (K).
- 12. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary.
- 13. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner, <u>Finance</u> Department.
- 14. Website Incharge GAD/Finance.
 - 15. Office Record (W2scs).